FORM PTO-1618/\(\Lambda\)
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

<b>加 かわれ</b> 10	01409926 (· ?) · co
-· 64 Y: D7	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 06/12/00
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional passes of any spine marking attack at
	Month Day Year
Name Resource Data International,	Inc.
Formerly	75399985
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Colorado
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Financial Times Energy	
DBA/AKA/TA	
P-1	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3333 Walnut Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Boulder	CO / U.S.A. 80301
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
19/2000 ASCOTT 00000082 75399985 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

**REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0612** 

	pmo
FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
OMB OCCI (	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		9	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			á c ,
Address (line 2)			20 E
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			(C) 49
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number (	303) 473–2726
		Area Code and Telephone Number	303) 473-2720
Name [	Kristine M. Miller		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Ha≩T LLP		
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut St., Su	ite 500	
Address (line 3)	Boulder, Colorado 80	0302	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance dod	cument # 2
	including any attachments	s	#
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
,	emark Application Number		ation Number(s)
75/399,98	5 75/399,984	2,000,778	1,902,633 1,809,138
Number of P	- Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00
Method of Deposit A		losed X Deposit Account	
	ryment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08–2623
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	The state of the s	
	•	belief, the foregoing information is true and	d correct and any
attaci		e original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Kristine M	M. Miller	Kinthe m.m./ler	6/21/2000
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0613** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Colorado corporation, having a business address of 1320 Pearl Street, Suite 300, Boulder Colorado, 80302, is the owner of the following trademark applications and registrations thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

- BRINGING ENERGY TO THE BOTTOM LINE Serial Number 75/399,985, filed December 4, 1997;
- SPARK Serial Number 75/399,984, filed December 4, 2. 1997
- 3. Stylized E and design - Registration Number 2,000,778, registered September 17, 1996;
- E-NEWS Registration Number 1,902,633, registered July 4. 4, 1995;
- 5. E-SOURCE Registration Number 1,809,138, registered December 7, 1993

WHEREAS, FINANCIAL TIMES ENERGY, a Delaware corporation, and successor to the business of the applicant/registrant, having an office and principal place of business of 3333 Walnut Street, Boulder Colorado, 80301, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to said trademark applications and registrations, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC., has sold, assigned and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over FINANCIAL TIMES ENERGY, its successors, assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark applications and registrations and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

> Resource Data International, Inc. a Colorado corporation

By: WATTHE GARENISERG Title: fre, but

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 06/21/2000** 

STATE OF COLORADO	) ) ss.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	TARX	
COUNTY OF	)	M. of P	BLE	
Subscribed and sworn			Dune Dune	?
2000, by Michael MCN	eil_	of Resourc	e Data International, I	nc
Witness my hand and	official sea	al.		
My commission expire	:s: <u>2/3</u>	3/2002		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002105 FRAME: 0615